EX2300 ETHERNET SWITCH
DATASHEET
Product Description
The Juniper Networks® EX2300 line of Ethernet switches offers a compact, high-
performance solution for supporting today’s converged network access deployments.
Each EX2300 switch includes an ASIC-based Packet Forwarding Engine (PFE) with an
integrated CPU to consistently deliver wire-rate forwarding, even with all control plane
features enabled. Based on existing, field-proven Juniper Networks technology, the PFE

• EX2300-24MP: 8.82 lb (4 kg)
• EX2300-48T: 8.29 lb (3.76 kg)
• EX2300-48P: 11.07 lb (5.02 kg)
• EX2300-48MP: 14.33 lb (6.5 kg)
Environmental Ranges
• Operating temperature: 32° to 113° F (0° to 45° C)
• Storage temperature: -40° to 158° F (-40° to 70° C)
• Operating altitude: up to 13,000 ft (3962 m) at 40° C
according to GR-63
• Non-operating altitude: up to 15,000 ft (4572 m)
• Relative humidity operating: 10% to 85% (noncondensing)
• Relative humidity non-operating: 0% to 95% (noncondensing)
Cooling
• Airflow:
- EX2300-24T: 25 cfm
- EX2300-24P: 23 cfm
- EX2300-48T: 24 cfm
- EX2300-48P: 25 cfm
Hardware Specifications
Switching Engine Model
• Store and forward
DRAM
• 2 GB (EX2300-24/48T/P)
Flash
• 2 GB (EX2300 non-multigigabit models)
• 8 GB (EX2300-24MP, EX2300-48MP)
CPU
• 1.25GHz ARM CPU
GbE Port Density per System
• EX2300-24P/24T/24MP: 28 (24 host ports + four-port
SFP/SFP+ uplinks)
• EX2300-48P/48T: 52 (48 host ports + four-port SFP/SFP+
uplinks)
• EX2300-48MP: 54 (48 host ports + six-port SFP/SFP+ uplinks)
Supported Optics
• 10/100/1000BASE-T connector type RJ-45
• GbE SFP optic/connector type: RJ-45, or LC SFP fiber
supporting 1000BASE-T SFP, SX (multimode), LX (singlemode),

Warranty
• Enhanced limited lifetime switch hardware warranty
Juniper Networks Services and Support
Juniper Networks is the leader in performance-enabling services
that are designed to accelerate, extend, and optimize your high-
performance network. Our services allow you to maximize
operational efficiency while reducing costs and minimizing risk,
achieving a faster time to value for your network. Juniper Networks
ensures operational excellence by optimizing the network to
maintain required levels of performance, reliability, and availability.
For more details, please visit https://www.juniper.net/us/en/
products.html.
Ordering Information
Product Number Description
Switches
EX2300-24T EX2300 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4 x 1/10GbE SFP/SFP+
(optics sold separately)
EX2300-24T-VC EX2300 24-port non-PoE+ w/ Virtual Chassis License
EX2300-24P EX2300 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+, 4 x 1/10GbE
SFP/SFP+ (optics sold separately)
EX2300-24P-VC EX2300 24-port PoE+ w/ Virtual Chassis License
EX2300-24MP EX2300 16-port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+, 8-port
10/100/1000/2500BASE-T PoE+, 4 x 1/10GbE SFP/ SFP+ (optics
sold separately)
EX2300-24T-DC EX2300 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T with internal DC PSU, 4 x
1/10GbE SFP/SFP+ (optics sold separately
EX2300-24T-TAA EX2300 TAA 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4 x 1/10GbE
SFP/SFP+ (optics sold separately
EX2300-24P-TAA EX2300 TAA 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+, 4 x 1/10GbE
SFP/SFP+ (optics sold separately)
EX2300-48T EX2300 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4 x 1/10GbE SFP/SFP+
(optics sold separately)
EX2300-48T-VC EX2300 48-port non-PoE+ w/ Virtual Chassis License
EX2300-48P EX2300 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+, 4 x 1/10GbE
SFP/SFP+ (optics sold separately)
EX2300-48P-VC EX2300 48-port PoE+ w/ Virtual Chassis License
EX2300-48MP EX2300 32-port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+, 16-port
10/100/1000/2500BASE-T PoE+, 6 x 1/10GbE SFP/ SFP+ (optics
sold separately)
EX2300-48T-TAA EX2300 TAA 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4 x 1/10GbE
SFP/SFP+ (optics sold separately)
EX2300-48P-TAA EX2300 TAA 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+, 4 x 1/10GbE
SFP/SFP+ (optics sold separately)
Accessories
EX-RMK Rack-mount kit for EX2300
EX-4PST-RMK Adjustable 4-post rack-mount kit for EX2300

switches with SVC CORE support, 3 year
S-EX-A-C3-5-COR Software, EX Series Advanced license, Class 3 (32 or 48 ports),
includes Wired Assurance subscription for EX Series 48-port
switches with SVC CORE support, 5 year
EX2300 Ethernet Switch Datasheet
11
Product Number Description
Perpetual Licenses
EX2300-VC EX2300 Virtual Chassis License for EX2300 24- 48-port switches
S-EX-A-C2-P Software, EX Series Advanced license, Class 2 Perpetual license for
24 port switches
S-EX-A-C3-P Software, EX Series Advanced license, Class 3 Perpetual License
for 48-port switches
EX-24-EFL Enhanced Feature License for EX2300 24-port switches
EX-48-EFL Enhanced Feature License for EX2300 48-port switches
Pluggable Optics
EX-SFP-1GE-T SFP 10/100/1000BASE-T copper; RJ-45 connector; 100m reach
on UTP
EX-SFP-1GE-SX SFP 1000BASE-SX; LC connector; 850 nm; 550m reach on
multimode fiber
EX-SFP-1GE-SX-ET SFP 1000BASE-SX; LC connector; 850 nm; 550m reach on
multimode fiber, extended temperature
EX-SFP-1GE-LX SFP 1000BASE-LX; LC connector; 1310 nm; 10 km reach on
single-mode fiber
EX-SFP-1GE-LH SFP 1000BASE-LH; LC connector; 1550 nm; 70 km reach on
single-mode fiber
EX-SFP-1GE-LX40K SFP 1000BASE-LX; LC connector; 1310 nm; 40 km reach on
single-mode fiber
EX-SFP-GE10KT13R14 SFP 1000BASE-BX; TX 1310 nm/RX 1490 nm for 10 km
transmission on single-strand, single-mode fiber
EX-SFP-GE10KT13R15 SFP 1000BASE-BX; TX 1310 nm/RX 1550 nm for 10 km
transmission on single-strand, single-mode fiber
EX-SFP-GE10KT14R13 SFP 1000BASE-BX; TX 1490 nm/RX 1310 nm for 10 km
transmission on single-strand, single-mode fiber
EX-SFP-GE10KT15R13 SFP 1000BASE-BX; TX 1550 nm/RX 1310 nm for 10 km
transmission on single-strand, single-mode fiber
EX-SFP-GE40KT13R15 SFP 1000BASE-BX; TX 1310 nm/RX 1550 nm for 40 km
transmission on single-strand, single-mode fiber
EX-SFPGE80KCW1470 SFP Gigabit Ethernet CWDM, LC connector; 1470 nm, 80 km
reach on single-mode fiber
EX-SFPGE80KCW1490 SFP Gigabit Ethernet CWDM, LC connector; 1490 nm, 80 km
reach on single-mode fiber
EX-SFPGE80KCW1510 SFP Gigabit Ethernet CWDM, LC connector; 1510 nm, 80 km
reach on single-mode fiber
EX-SFPGE80KCW1530 SFP Gigabit Ethernet CWDM, LC connector; 1530 nm, 80 km
reach on single-mode fiber
EX-SFPGE80KCW1550 SFP Gigabit Ethernet CWDM, LC connector; 1550 nm, 80 km
reach on single-mode fiber
EX-SFPGE80KCW1570 SFP Gigabit Ethernet CWDM, LC connector; 1570 nm, 80 km
reach on single-mode fiber
Product Number Description
EX-SFPGE80KCW1590 SFP Gigabit Ethernet CWDM, LC connector; 1590 nm, 80 km
reach on single-mode fiber
EX-SFPGE80KCW1610 SFP Gigabit Ethernet CWDM, LC connector; 1610 nm, 80 km
reach on single-mode fiber
EX-SFP-10GE-USR SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet Ultra Short Reach Optics, 850 nm for
10m on OM1, 20m on OM2, 100m on OM3 multimode fiber
EX-SFP-10GE-SR SFP+ 10GBASE-SR; LC connector; 850 nm; 300m reach on 50
microns multimode fiber; 33m on 62.5 microns multimode fiber
EX-SFP-10GE-LR SFP+ 10GBASE-LR; LC connector; 1310 nm; 10 km reach on
single-mode fiber
EX-SFP-10GE-ER SFP+ 10GBASE-ER 10 Gigabit Ethernet Optics, 1550 nm for 40
km transmission on single-mode fiber
EX-SFP-10GE-ZR SFP+ 10GBASE-ZR; LC connector; 1550nm; 80 km reach on
single-mode fiber
EX-SFP-10GE-DAC1M SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet Direct Attach Copper (twinax copper
cable) – 1-meter length
EX-SFP-10GE-DAC3M SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet Direct Attach Copper (twinax copper
cable) – 3-meter length
EX-SFP-10GE-DAC5M SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet Direct Attach Copper (twinax copper
cable) – 5-meter length
About Juniper Networks
At Juniper Networks, we are dedicated to dramatically simplifying
network operations and driving superior experiences for end users.